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TRANSLATION AREA 

 
 

 
NAME:    NIÑO RIVERO, Andrea Cristina 

 
NATIONALITY:   Venezuelan 

 
LANGUAGES:   Spanish, English 

 
IDENTITY CARD N°:  V-6976381 
 
ADDRESS:   Calle Chulavista, Res. Parque Chulavista, Torre 

A, Piso 1, Apto. A-3, Chulavista, Caracas, 
Venezuela 

 
TELEPHONES:   Direct: (58212) 751.03.62 Mobile phone: (0414) 

907.03.16 
 
E-mail:     acninor@gmail.com/acninor@yahoo.com 

 
 

COLLEGE DEGREE 
 
1985-1990   Degree: Civil Engineer (attached) 
   Universidad Católica Andrés Bello, Caracas, Venezuela. 
 
 

TRANSLATION RELATED STUDIES 
 
2021 Diez secretos que tenés que saber acerca del Project 

Management [Ten secrets you need to know about Project 
Management] 

 
2021 Traducción médica en 2021: 10 términos especialmente difíciles 

de traducir [Medical translation in 2021: 10 words that are 
particularly difficult to translate] 

 
2001 LEGAL TRANSLATION STUDIES. Núcleo de Estudios 

Lingüísticos y Sociales, Newport University, Caracas, 
Venezuela. 
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TRANSLATION DEGREES 
 

2001 Legal Translator. Núcleo de Estudios Lingüísticos y Sociales, 
Newport University, Caracas, Venezuela. 

 
2001 Public Interpreter of the Bolivarian Republic of Venezuela in 

the English language 
 Official Gazette N° 37475, dated July 01, 2002 (attached) 

 
 

PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATIONS 
 

Venezuelan Engineers Association C.I.V.: 81.029 
 

Venezuelan Association of Certified Translators 
 
 

PROFESSIONAL BACKGROUND 
 
 

1990-2000 Occupied the position of Civil and Planning & Scheduling 
Engineer in consulting firms Vectra, C. A. and Empresas Y&V. 

 
2000-To date Freelance translator. English<>Spanish translation of technical 

and intellectual property material in the areas of science, 
industry and technology. Specialization in the pharmaceutical 
and oil & gas fields. 

 

REFERENCES 
 
 

MultiLing Corporation. Provo, Utah, USA. Contact: Rachel Rubio. e-mail: 
rrubio@questel.com. 
 
QualiTEP Translation & Localization. Aventura, Florida, USA. Contact: Carolina Sosa. e-
mail: Csosa@qualitep.com.  
 
Traducciones TEP. Caracas, Venezuela. Contact: Lidia Escuela. e-mail: 
lidia.escuela@traduccionestep.com. 
 
Bentata Abogados. Caracas, Venezuela. Contact: Anette Beyer. e-mail: 
abeyer@bentata.com. 
 
Carrascosa Tecnología Marcaria. Caracas, Venezuela. Contact: Hildania Paniz. e-mail: 
hpaniz@carrascosa.com. 
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Clarke & Modet & Co. Venezuela. Caracas, Venezuela. Contact: Marlin Linares. e-mail: 
MLinares@clarkemodet.com.ve. 
 
Morningside Translations. New York, USA. Contact: Abe Holczer. e-mail: 
Translations@morningtrans.com. 
 
Park IP Translations. New York, USA. Contact: Michael Rosman. e-mail: 
mrosman@parkip.com. 
 
TransPerfect Translations. New York, USA. Contact: Heather Sullivan. e-mail: 
hsullivan@transperfect.com. 
 
Win & Winnow Communications. Buenos Aires, Argentina. Contact: Emily Stewart. e-
mail: emily@winandwinnow.com/Soledad Mendoza. e-mail: soledad@winandwinnow.com. 
 
Traduk.com. Córdoba, Argentina. Contact: Maria Gisella Gamez. e-mail: 
stergw@gmail.com. 
 
Global Language Translations and Consulting, Inc. Midland, MI, USA. Contact: 
Douglas J. Strock. E-mail: djstrock@gltac.com. 
 

 
SOFTWARE 

 
SDL Trados Studio 2019 

MemoQ 
Memsource 

Microsoft Office 
Omnipage 15 
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